15.5 Full-time employees with dates of employment on or before March 1, 1986, (a) who are eligible for 
a PERA annuity pursuant to Minn. Stat. Sec. 353.30 at the time of retirement, and (b) who have 
been employed twenty (20) continuous years or more by the EMPLOYER at the time of retirement 
from the County shall have up to One Hundred Seventy-five dollars ($175) per month towards any 
medical insurance plan offered in the County Cafeteria Plan paid for by the EMPLOYER until the 
employee's sixty-fifth (65th) birthday or duration not to exceed ten (10) years, whichever comes 
first. The provisions of this section shall not apply to any employee whose date of employment with